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Steward Steward

Start Time : 01/02 - 09:00:28 / Flag Time : 09:06:29 / End Time : 09:08:03 69.26 kph1:02.378No.134 Baptiste AugustinBest lap : 

Rnk No. Driver Nation Class Competitor Chassis Best lap Gap Laps Time Interv.

1 134 Baptiste Augustin MINI Xcel Motorsport Energy 1:02.378 6 7:02.985

2 199 Albi-Jay Stubbs MINI Xcel Motorsport Energy 1:02.468 0.090 6 7:02.800 0.090

3 133 Francesco Lisignoli MINI GGM Kart Republic 1:02.682 0.304 6 6:46.676 0.214

4 102 Saif Al Khalifa U10 Xcel Motorsport Energy 1:02.835 0.457 6 6:51.102 0.153

5 196 Veikko Pajamaki MINI GGM Kart Republic 1:02.873 0.495 6 6:50.386 0.038

6 155 Adam Al Shaikh U10 Xcel Motorsport Energy 1:03.177 0.799 6 6:48.196 0.304

7 128 Alexander Theocharous MINI Predator Motorsport Kart Republic 1:03.503 1.125 5 6:24.473 0.326

8 183 Benjamin Karajkovic MINI JNKD Racing Kart Republic 1:03.600 1.222 5 6:17.017 0.097

9 122 Liam Ohanlon MINI GGM Kart Republic 1:03.984 1.606 5 6:01.837 0.384

10 101 Cameron Harvey U10 Synergy_UAE Kart Republic 1:04.094 1.716 5 6:08.830 0.110

11 116 Achilleas Peruzzi MINI Predator Motorsport Kart Republic 1:04.194 1.816 5 6:20.394 0.100

12 177 Austin Gray MINI JNKD Racing Kart Republic 1:04.238 1.860 5 6:20.555 0.044

13 112 Ivans Voronins U10 Xcel Motorsport Energy 1:04.284 1.906 6 6:55.130 0.046

14 114 Charlie Page MINI Xcel Motorsport Kart Republic 1:04.546 2.168 6 6:44.371 0.262

15 146 Hamad Khoramifar MINI Teleios Racing Team Parolin 1:04.563 2.185 5 6:06.974 0.017

16 163 Gleb Voroshilov MINI Sokol Racing Energy 1:04.793 2.415 6 6:50.176 0.230

17 111 Samar Chopra U10 MN Motorsport Kart Republic 1:04.811 2.433 6 6:46.608 0.018

18 137 Egor Vashurin U10 JNKD Racing Kart Republic 1:04.820 2.442 5 6:31.044 0.009

19 120 Louis Bataille MINI GGM Kart Republic 1:04.878 2.500 5 6:06.688 0.058

20 132 Ralph Martin MINI Synergy_UAE Kart Republic 1:04.922 2.544 6 6:48.448 0.044

21 176 Alexander Freienstein U10 Motorscape ME Birel 1:05.052 2.674 5 6:10.673 0.130

22 168 Maximilian Paton MINI Synergy_UAE Kart Republic 1:05.262 2.884 6 6:57.576 0.210

23 136 Leo Roytman (N) U10 CRG ME CRG 1:05.447 3.069 5 6:21.223 0.185

24 152 Jacques Geruschke U10 Kart Republic 1:05.613 3.235 5 5:41.713 0.166

25 160 Ammar Tabaza U10 Xcel Motorsport Energy 1:05.801 3.423 6 6:54.782 0.188

26 119 Ahmed Almaeena MINI CRG ME CRG 1:06.754 4.376 5 5:41.767 0.953

27 171 William Mazzali MINI JNKD Racing Kart Republic 1:06.838 4.460 5 6:04.310 0.084

28 175 Grayson Wortley MINI AK Karting Kart Republic 1:06.882 4.504 5 6:03.276 0.044

29 131 Ivaan Bhagat MINI AK Karting Kart Republic 1:07.076 4.698 5 5:59.805 0.194

30 141 Gowtham Subramaniam U10 The Hive Kart Republic 1:07.204 4.826 5 6:04.269 0.128

31 172 Kushagra Kumar U10 Predator Motorsport OTK 1:10.289 7.911 5 6:13.834 3.085

No.183 Benjamin Karajkovic : Track Limits Infringment - Deletion of Fastest Lap. According to Stewards' Decision No.10-183.
No.122 Liam Ohanlon : Track Limits Infringment - Deletion of Fastest Lap. According to Stewards' Decision No.10-122.
No.116 Achilleas Peruzzi : Track Limits Infringment - Deletion of Fastest Lap. According to Stewards' Decision No.11-116.
No.177 Austin Gray : Track Limits Infringment - Deletion of Fastest Lap. According to Stewards' Decision No.10-177.
No.112 Ivans Voronins : Track Limits Infringment - Deletion of Fastest Lap. According to Stewards' Decision No.10-112.
No.114 Charlie Page : Track Limits Infringment - Deletion of Fastest Lap. According to Stewards' Decision No.14-114.
No.146 Hamad Khoramifar : Track Limits Infringment - Deletion of Fastest Lap. According to Stewards' Decision No.7-146.
No.163 Gleb Voroshilov : Track Limits Infringment - Deletion of Fastest Lap. According to Stewards' Decision No.10-163.
No.111 Samar Chopra : Track Limits Infringment - Deletion of Fastest Lap. According to Stewards' Decision No.14-111.
No.120 Louis Bataille : Track Limits Infringment - Deletion of Fastest Lap. According to Stewards' Decision No.10-120.
No.132 Ralph Martin : Track Limits Infringment - Deletion of Fastest Lap. According to Stewards' Decision No.11-132.
No.168 Maximilian Paton : Track Limits Infringment - Deletion of Fastest Lap. According to Stewards' Decision No.14-168.
No.160 Ammar Tabaza : Track Limits Infringment - Deletion of Fastest Lap. According to Stewards' Decision No.11-160.
No.119 Ahmed Almaeena : Track Limits Infringment - Deletion of Fastest Lap. According to Stewards' Decision No.10-119.
No.171 William Mazzali : Track Limits Infringment - Deletion of Fastest Lap. According to Stewards' Decision No.14-171.
No.175 Grayson Wortley : Track Limits Infringment - Deletion of Fastest Lap. According to Stewards' Decision No.11-175.
No.141 Gowtham Subramaniam : Track Limits Infringment - Deletion of Fastest Lap. According to Stewards' Decision No.7-141.
No.172 Kushagra Kumar : Track Limits Infringment - Deletion of Fastest Lap. According to Stewards' Decision No.14-172.

Not Classified

110 Saif Almaeena MINI CRG ME CRG

127 Felix Souza Jebjerg U10 Italcorse 1:07.082 6:24.217

195 Tadeas Prochazka U10 Italcorse 1:03.537 6:13.138

No.127 Felix Souza Jebjerg : Disqualification from Race - Working on Pre grid. According to Stewards' Decision No.9.
No.127 Felix Souza Jebjerg : Track Limits Infringment - Deletion of Fastest Lap. According to Stewards' Decision No.10-127.
No.195 Tadeas Prochazka : Disqualification from Race - Working on Pre grid. According to Stewards' Decision No.8.
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Steward Steward

Leaders : No.134 Baptiste Augustin (1-2)  /  No.199 Albi-Jay Stubbs (3-5)  /  No.134 Baptiste Augustin (6-8)

Start Time : 01/02 - 10:24:48 / Flag Time : 10:33:09 / End Time : 10:34:19 70.70 kph1:01.104No.116 Achilleas PeruzziBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 18°C        Track : Dry 69.26 kph1:02.378No.134 Baptiste AugustinPrevious Event Record : 

No.199 03:01
Lap 2 No.137 03:39

Lap 3 No.137 07:01
Lap 6

Rnk No. Driver Nation Class Competitor Chassis Laps Time Gap Interv. Best lap Penalty

1 134 Baptiste Augustin MINI Xcel Motorsport Energy 8 8:20.430 1:01.495

2 183 Benjamin Karajkovic MINI JNKD Racing Kart Republic 8 8:20.541 0.111 0.111 1:01.388

3 114 Charlie Page MINI Xcel Motorsport Kart Republic 8 8:20.762 0.332 0.221 1:01.105

4 177 Austin Gray MINI JNKD Racing Kart Republic 8 8:21.316 0.886 0.554 1:01.240

5 133 Francesco Lisignoli MINI GGM Kart Republic 8 8:21.391 0.961 0.075 1:01.316

6 116 Achilleas Peruzzi MINI Predator Motorsport Kart Republic 8 8:21.406 0.976 0.015 1:01.104

7 122 Liam Ohanlon MINI GGM Kart Republic 8 8:22.823 2.393 1.417 1:01.620

8 196 Veikko Pajamaki MINI GGM Kart Republic 8 8:22.961 2.531 0.138 1:01.760

9 155 Adam Al Shaikh U10 Xcel Motorsport Energy 8 8:23.431 3.001 0.470 1:01.778

10 199 Albi-Jay Stubbs MINI Xcel Motorsport Energy 8 8:26.080 5.650 2.649 1:01.661 +5.000

11 175 Grayson Wortley MINI AK Karting Kart Republic 8 8:26.739 6.309 0.659 1:01.737

12 111 Samar Chopra U10 MN Motorsport Kart Republic 8 8:27.906 7.476 1.167 1:02.254

13 102 Saif Al Khalifa U10 Xcel Motorsport Energy 8 8:28.125 7.695 0.219 1:01.714 +5.000

14 146 Hamad Khoramifar MINI Teleios Racing Team Parolin 8 8:29.668 9.238 1.543 1:02.221

15 171 William Mazzali MINI JNKD Racing Kart Republic 8 8:31.157 10.727 1.489 1:01.908

16 163 Gleb Voroshilov MINI Sokol Racing Energy 8 8:31.811 11.381 0.654 1:01.875 +5.000

17 160 Ammar Tabaza U10 Xcel Motorsport Energy 8 8:31.885 11.455 0.074 1:01.790

18 168 Maximilian Paton MINI Synergy_UAE Kart Republic 8 8:33.884 13.454 1.999 1:02.127

19 120 Louis Bataille MINI GGM Kart Republic 8 8:35.191 14.761 1.307 1:02.089 +5.000

20 176 Alexander Freienstein U10 Motorscape ME Birel 8 8:35.552 15.122 0.361 1:02.810

21 195 Tadeas Prochazka U10 Italcorse 8 8:35.989 15.559 0.437 1:02.568

22 128 Alexander Theocharous MINI Predator Motorsport Kart Republic 8 8:36.138 15.708 0.149 1:01.996

23 152 Jacques Geruschke U10 Kart Republic 8 8:36.694 16.264 0.556 1:02.626

24 112 Ivans Voronins U10 Xcel Motorsport Energy 8 8:36.844 16.414 0.150 1:02.629

25 131 Ivaan Bhagat MINI AK Karting Kart Republic 8 8:36.925 16.495 0.081 1:02.413

26 119 Ahmed Almaeena MINI CRG ME CRG 8 8:37.155 16.725 0.230 1:02.605

27 101 Cameron Harvey U10 Synergy_UAE Kart Republic 8 8:41.050 20.620 3.895 1:03.085

28 136 Leo Roytman (N) U10 CRG ME CRG 8 8:42.039 21.609 0.989 1:03.528

29 127 Felix Souza Jebjerg U10 Italcorse 8 8:42.225 21.795 0.186 1:03.098

30 172 Kushagra Kumar U10 Predator Motorsport OTK 8 8:43.533 23.103 1.308 1:03.411

31 132 Ralph Martin MINI Synergy_UAE Kart Republic 8 8:50.679 30.249 7.146 1:02.929

32 141 Gowtham Subramaniam U10 The Hive Kart Republic 8 8:56.356 35.926 5.677 1:03.700

No.199 Albi-Jay Stubbs : +5 Seconds - Unfair Advantage. According to Stewards' Decision No.25.
No.102 Saif Al Khalifa : +5 Seconds - Unfair Advantage. According to Stewards' Decision No.26.
No.163 Gleb Voroshilov : +5 Seconds - Pushed Back Front Fairing. According to Stewards' Decision No.21-163.
No.120 Louis Bataille : +5 Seconds - Pushed Back Front Fairing. According to Stewards' Decision No.21-120.

Not Classified

110 Saif Almaeena MINI CRG ME CRG DNS

137 Egor Vashurin U10 JNKD Racing Kart Republic DSQ 1:02.977 +5.000

No.137 Egor Vashurin : +5 Seconds - Pushed Back Front Fairing. According to Stewards' Decision No.21-137.
No.137 Egor Vashurin : Disqualification from Race - Contravention of flag signal – Ignored Technical Flag(s). According to Stewards' Decision No.24.
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Steward Steward

Leaders : No.134 Baptiste Augustin (1-1)  /  No.114 Charlie Page (2-6)  /  No.116 Achilleas Peruzzi (7-10)

Start Time : 01/02 - 11:45:33 / Flag Time : 11:55:50 / End Time : 11:56:21 70.77 kph1:01.043No.199 Albi-Jay StubbsBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 22°C        Track : Dry 70.70 kph1:01.104No.116 Achilleas PeruzziPrevious Event Record : 

No.111 01:14
Lap 1

Rnk No. Driver Nation Class Competitor Chassis Laps Time Gap Interv. Best lap Penalty

1 116 Achilleas Peruzzi MINI Predator Motorsport Kart Republic 10 10:16.428 1:01.055

2 114 Charlie Page MINI Xcel Motorsport Kart Republic 10 10:16.779 0.351 0.351 1:01.186

3 183 Benjamin Karajkovic MINI JNKD Racing Kart Republic 10 10:18.248 1.820 1.469 1:01.204

4 177 Austin Gray MINI JNKD Racing Kart Republic 10 10:22.580 6.152 4.332 1:01.235

5 199 Albi-Jay Stubbs MINI Xcel Motorsport Energy 10 10:22.624 6.196 0.044 1:01.043

6 134 Baptiste Augustin MINI Xcel Motorsport Energy 10 10:22.926 6.498 0.302 1:01.356

7 175 Grayson Wortley MINI AK Karting Kart Republic 10 10:23.439 7.011 0.513 1:01.479

8 196 Veikko Pajamaki MINI GGM Kart Republic 10 10:23.584 7.156 0.145 1:01.589

9 133 Francesco Lisignoli MINI GGM Kart Republic 10 10:23.658 7.230 0.074 1:01.153

10 155 Adam Al Shaikh U10 Xcel Motorsport Energy 10 10:24.863 8.435 1.205 1:01.871

11 111 Samar Chopra U10 MN Motorsport Kart Republic 10 10:25.853 9.425 0.990 1:01.843

12 102 Saif Al Khalifa U10 Xcel Motorsport Energy 10 10:25.969 9.541 0.116 1:01.674

13 146 Hamad Khoramifar MINI Teleios Racing Team Parolin 10 10:26.142 9.714 0.173 1:01.918

14 171 William Mazzali MINI JNKD Racing Kart Republic 10 10:27.177 10.749 1.035 1:01.735

15 168 Maximilian Paton MINI Synergy_UAE Kart Republic 10 10:27.598 11.170 0.421 1:01.743

16 122 Liam Ohanlon MINI GGM Kart Republic 10 10:28.362 11.934 0.764 1:01.461 +5.000

17 128 Alexander Theocharous MINI Predator Motorsport Kart Republic 10 10:31.825 15.397 3.463 1:02.200

18 120 Louis Bataille MINI GGM Kart Republic 10 10:31.965 15.537 0.140 1:02.083

19 112 Ivans Voronins U10 Xcel Motorsport Energy 10 10:32.132 15.704 0.167 1:02.209

20 176 Alexander Freienstein U10 Motorscape ME Birel 10 10:32.413 15.985 0.281 1:02.131

21 195 Tadeas Prochazka U10 Italcorse 10 10:32.797 16.369 0.384 1:01.956

22 160 Ammar Tabaza U10 Xcel Motorsport Energy 10 10:32.973 16.545 0.176 1:02.022

23 132 Ralph Martin MINI Synergy_UAE Kart Republic 10 10:35.221 18.793 2.248 1:02.263

24 137 Egor Vashurin U10 JNKD Racing Kart Republic 10 10:35.700 19.272 0.479 1:02.294

25 152 Jacques Geruschke U10 Kart Republic 10 10:37.002 20.574 1.302 1:02.443

26 101 Cameron Harvey U10 Synergy_UAE Kart Republic 10 10:38.993 22.565 1.991 1:02.873

27 131 Ivaan Bhagat MINI AK Karting Kart Republic 10 10:39.079 22.651 0.086 1:02.521

28 119 Ahmed Almaeena MINI CRG ME CRG 10 10:39.420 22.992 0.341 1:02.792

29 127 Felix Souza Jebjerg U10 Italcorse 10 10:42.384 25.956 2.964 1:03.021

30 136 Leo Roytman (N) U10 CRG ME CRG 10 10:46.862 30.434 4.478 1:03.467

31 141 Gowtham Subramaniam U10 The Hive Kart Republic 10 10:47.170 30.742 0.308 1:03.118

32 163 Gleb Voroshilov MINI Sokol Racing Energy 10 10:47.228 30.800 0.058 1:02.178

33 172 Kushagra Kumar U10 Predator Motorsport OTK 10 10:47.993 31.565 0.765 1:03.456

No.122 Liam Ohanlon : +5 Seconds - Unfair Advantage. According to Stewards' Decision No.32.
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Leaders : No.183 Benjamin Karajkovic (1-5)  /  No.116 Achilleas Peruzzi (6-12)

Start Time : 01/02 - 14:04:55 / Flag Time : 14:17:23 / End Time : 14:18:04 70.41 kph1:01.354No.199 Albi-Jay StubbsBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 24°C        Track : Dry 70.77 kph1:01.043No.199 Albi-Jay StubbsEvent Record : 

No.120 03:28
Lap 3

Rnk No. Driver Nation Class Competitor Chassis Laps Time Gap Interv. Best lap Penalty

1 116 Achilleas Peruzzi MINI Predator Motorsport Kart Republic 12 12:27.846 1:01.438

2 114 Charlie Page MINI Xcel Motorsport Kart Republic 12 12:31.873 4.027 4.027 1:01.443

3 177 Austin Gray MINI JNKD Racing Kart Republic 12 12:36.209 8.363 4.336 1:01.874

4 133 Francesco Lisignoli MINI GGM Kart Republic 12 12:36.364 8.518 0.155 1:01.713

5 183 Benjamin Karajkovic MINI JNKD Racing Kart Republic 12 12:36.454 8.608 0.090 1:01.626 +5.000

6 175 Grayson Wortley MINI AK Karting Kart Republic 12 12:36.817 8.971 0.363 1:01.782

7 199 Albi-Jay Stubbs MINI Xcel Motorsport Energy 12 12:37.456 9.610 0.639 1:01.354

8 111 Samar Chopra U10 MN Motorsport Kart Republic 12 12:37.904 10.058 0.448 1:02.049

9 102 Saif Al Khalifa U10 Xcel Motorsport Energy 12 12:38.987 11.141 1.083 1:02.011

10 171 William Mazzali MINI JNKD Racing Kart Republic 12 12:39.234 11.388 0.247 1:02.017

11 196 Veikko Pajamaki MINI GGM Kart Republic 12 12:39.948 12.102 0.714 1:01.911

12 155 Adam Al Shaikh U10 Xcel Motorsport Energy 12 12:40.101 12.255 0.153 1:02.166

13 122 Liam Ohanlon MINI GGM Kart Republic 12 12:40.243 12.397 0.142 1:02.039

14 132 Ralph Martin MINI Synergy_UAE Kart Republic 12 12:40.744 12.898 0.501 1:02.112

15 112 Ivans Voronins U10 Xcel Motorsport Energy 12 12:41.014 13.168 0.270 1:02.281

16 195 Tadeas Prochazka U10 Italcorse 12 12:41.129 13.283 0.115 1:02.013

17 134 Baptiste Augustin MINI Xcel Motorsport Energy 12 12:41.609 13.763 0.480 1:01.746 +10.000

18 163 Gleb Voroshilov MINI Sokol Racing Energy 12 12:46.307 18.461 4.698 1:02.385

19 128 Alexander Theocharous MINI Predator Motorsport Kart Republic 12 12:46.661 18.815 0.354 1:02.061

20 176 Alexander Freienstein U10 Motorscape ME Birel 12 12:52.371 24.525 5.710 1:02.503 +5.000

21 101 Cameron Harvey U10 Synergy_UAE Kart Republic 12 12:53.499 25.653 1.128 1:02.919

22 160 Ammar Tabaza U10 Xcel Motorsport Energy 12 12:53.591 25.745 0.092 1:03.037

23 119 Ahmed Almaeena MINI CRG ME CRG 12 12:53.786 25.940 0.195 1:03.145

24 152 Jacques Geruschke U10 Kart Republic 12 12:54.178 26.332 0.392 1:03.053

25 141 Gowtham Subramaniam U10 The Hive Kart Republic 12 12:55.862 28.016 1.684 1:03.190

26 131 Ivaan Bhagat MINI AK Karting Kart Republic 12 12:59.221 31.375 3.359 1:02.959 +5.000

27 136 Leo Roytman (N) U10 CRG ME CRG 12 12:59.274 31.428 0.053 1:03.395

28 127 Felix Souza Jebjerg U10 Italcorse 12 12:59.572 31.726 0.298 1:03.412

29 172 Kushagra Kumar U10 Predator Motorsport OTK 12 13:01.687 33.841 2.115 1:03.855

30 137 Egor Vashurin U10 JNKD Racing Kart Republic 12 13:08.370 40.524 6.683 1:02.622

31 146 Hamad Khoramifar MINI Teleios Racing Team Parolin 9 9:36.929 3 Laps 3 Laps 1:02.308 +5.000

32 120 Louis Bataille MINI GGM Kart Republic 4 4:18.991 8 Laps 5 Laps 1:02.681

No.183 Benjamin Karajkovic : +5 Seconds Penalty - Driving in a manner incompatible with general safety. According to Stewards' Decision No.49.
No.134 Baptiste Augustin : +5 Seconds - Unfair Advantage. According to Stewards' Decision No.48.
No.134 Baptiste Augustin : +5 Seconds - Causing a collision. According to Stewards' Decision No.47.
No.176 Alexander Freienstein : +5 Seconds - Unfair Advantage. According to Stewards' Decision No.53.
No.131 Ivaan Bhagat : +5 Seconds - Pushed Back Front Fairing. According to Stewards' Decision No.42.
No.146 Hamad Khoramifar : +5 Seconds - Causing a collision. According to Stewards' Decision No.50.

Not Classified

168 Maximilian Paton MINI Synergy_UAE Kart Republic 0 Retired


